

Symbols: JP - TSX Venture Exchange JP.WT - TSX Venture Exchange JPOTF - OTCOB

LVH - Frankfurt & Berlin Stock Exchanges

NEWS RELEASE

Jackpot Signs Non-Exclusive Agreement to Enter Asian Market

VANCOUVER, BRITISH COLUMBIA. September 20, 2017 – **Jackpot Digital Inc.** (the "Company" or "Jackpot") (TSX-V: JP) (TSX-V: JP.WT) (US OTCQB: JPOTF) (Frankfurt & Berlin Exchanges: LVH). Jackpot is pleased to announce that it has entered into a non-exclusive agreement to license and distribute the Company's electronic table game ("ETG") products throughout Asia.

The distributor is an established firm in the Asian gaming market, with connections with numerous casino operating groups in Vietnam, Cambodia, Macau, and other Asian countries. Through this agreement, they will market and license Jackpot's electronic table games ("ETGs") to casinos, card rooms, and other gaming venues across Asia.

Mr. Jake Kalpakian, Jackpot President and CEO, states "We are excited to have signed this agreement in order to expand our sales presence in Asia. Along with our other distributor relationships, we now have sales representation in Canada, Europe, and Asia to grow our ETG business worldwide."

About Jackpot Digital Inc.

Jackpot Digital Inc. is a leading electronic table games manufacturer and mobile gaming provider for the cruise ship industry and regulated casino industry. The Company specializes in multiplayer gaming products, including poker and casino games, which are complimented by a robust suite of backend tools for operators to efficiently control and optimize their gaming business.

For more information on the Company, please contact Jake H. Kalpakian, President and CEO, at (604) 681-0204 ext 6105, or visit the Company's website at www.jackpotdigital.com.

On behalf of the Board of Jackpot Digital Inc.

"Jake H. Kalpakian"

Jake H. Kalpakian President & CEO

Jackpot Digital Inc.

Suite 400, 570 Granville Street Vancouver, BC V6C 3P1

Tel: (604) 681-0204 Fax: (604) 681-9428

www.jackpotdigital.com info@jackpotdigital.com

Jackpot Digital Inc. Page 2– News Release September 20, 2017

Trading in the securities of the Company should be considered speculative.

The TSX Venture Exchange has neither approved nor disapproved the contents of this news release.

Neither the TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this news release.

Certain statements contained herein are "forward-looking". Forward-looking statements may include, among others, statements regarding future plans, costs, objectives, economic or technical performance, or the assumptions underlying any of the foregoing. In this News Release, words such as "may", "would", "could", "will", "likely", "enable", "feel", "seek", "project", "predict", "potential", "should", "might", "objective", "believe", "expect", "propose", "anticipate", "intend", "plan", "estimate", and similar words are used to identify forward-looking statements. Forward-looking statements are subject to a variety of risks and uncertainties and other factors that could cause actual events or results to differ materially from those expressed or implied. Although management believes that the expectations reflected in such forward-looking statements are based on reasonable assumptions, projections and estimations, there can be no assurance that these assumptions, projections or estimations are accurate. Readers, shareholders and investors are therefore cautioned not to place reliance on any forward-looking statements as the plans, assumptions, intentions or expectations upon which they are based might not occur.

Tel: (604) 681-0204 Fax: (604) 681-9428

www.jackpotdigital.com info@jackpotdigital.com